comhairle chontae na mi

meath county council

Member Expense Breakdown - 2024

Member Name
Fox (Joe)
Fox (Joe)
Fox (Joe)
Fox (Joe)
Fox (Joe)
Fox (Joe)

Fox (Joe)

Allowance Type
**SPC Chairperson
**Annual Remuneration
Conference Abroad
Training

*Annual Expense

*Local Representation Allowance

Conference Home

Total Gross Figure
€3,160.58
€29,921.36
€898.09

€5,891.15
€4,374.36
€3,151.94

€852.97

Total Gross
Figure
€48,250.45
*These figures include deductions in accordance with Circular LG 03/2025
** Subject to Taxation
. r MCC Elected Member - Attendance Per
comhairle chontae na mi Member - 2024
meath county council
Member Name Committee Name Attendance Status Total Meetings Attended in Year
Fox (Joe) CPG Present 5
Fox (Joe) Full Council Present 12
Fox (Joe) MD Trim Present 10
Fox (Joe) Protocol Present 5
Fox (Joe) SPC Economic Development, Present 1
Enterprise, Tourism, EU Affairs and
Rural Regeneration
Fox (Joe) SPC Planning Economic Development Present 2
Enterprise and European Affairs
Fox (Joe) Stat Finance Present 1

Total Meetings Attended in Year
36




