

Member Name	Allowance Type	Total Gross Figure
Fox (Joe)	**SPC Chairperson	€3,160.58
Fox (Joe)	**Annual Remuneration	€29,921.36
Fox (Joe)	Conference Abroad	€898.09
Fox (Joe)	Training	€5,891.15
Fox (Joe)	*Annual Expense	€4,374.36
Fox (Joe)	*Local Representation Allowance	€3,151.94
Fox (Joe)	Conference Home	€852.97

Total Gross Figure

€48,250.45

*These figures include deductions in accordance with Circular LG 03/2025

^{**} Subject to Taxation



MCC Elected Member - Attendance Per Member - 2024

Member Name	Committee Name	Attendance Status	Total Meetings Attended in Year
Fox (Joe)	CPG	Present	5
Fox (Joe)	Full Council	Present	12
Fox (Joe)	MD Trim	Present	10
Fox (Joe)	Protocol	Present	5
Fox (Joe)	SPC Economic Development, Enterprise, Tourism, EU Affairs and Rural Regeneration	Present	1
Fox (Joe)	SPC Planning Economic Development Enterprise and European Affairs	Present	2
Fox (Joe)	Stat Finance	Present	1

Total Meetings Attended in Year